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February 5, 2026 

 
 
 
 
NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: 
 
Proposal #20: 4823-07-70 

T Wayne, Beechnut Drive 
Bridge Over Kohlsville River P6647 
Loc Str 
Washington County 

4823-07-71 
T Wayne, W Bend Road 
Ovr Br of E Br Rock River P66-0052 
Loc Str 
Washington County 

 
Letting of February 10, 2026 
 
This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following: 
 
Special Provisions: 
 

Added Special Provisions 
Article 

No. Description 

20 Fisheries Consultant (4823-07-71), SPV.0060.01 
 
Schedule of Items: 
 

Added Bid Item Quantities 

Bid Item Item Description Unit 

Proposal 
Total Prior 

to 
Addendum 

Quantity 
Added 

Proposal 
Total After 
Addendum 

SPV.0060.01 Fisheries Consultant (4823-07-71) Each 0 1 1 
 
Schedule of Items 
Attached, dated February 5, 2026, are the revised Schedule of Items Page 5. 
 

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the 
prime contractor. 

Sincerely, 
 

Mike Coleman 
Proposal Development Specialist 
Proposal Management Section 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
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Proposal ID: 20260210020 Project(s): 4823-07-70, 4823-07-71

Federal ID(s): N/A, N/A

Total Bid: _________._____

SECTION: 0001 Contract Items

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Bid AmountUnit Price
Approximate
Quantity and

UnitsDescription

Item ID
Proposal

Line
Number

0122 650.9920

Construction Staking Slope Stakes LF

200.000

_________._____ _________._____

0124 690.0150

Sawing Asphalt LF

81.000

_________._____ _________._____

1.00000

0126 715.0502

Incentive Strength Concrete Structures DOL

1,776.000

1,776.00

0128 999.2000.S

Installing and Maintaining Bird Deterrent
System (station) 01. 10+00

EACH

1.000

_________._____ _________._____

0130 999.2000.S

Installing and Maintaining Bird Deterrent
System (station) 02. 10+00

EACH

1.000

_________._____ _________._____

0132 SPV.0195

Special 01. Select Crushed Material For
Travel Corridor

TON

21.000

_________._____ _________._____

0134 SPV.0195

Special 02. Coarse Aggregate Mix For
Streambed

TON

10.000

_________._____ _________._____

0136 SPV.0060

Special 01. Fisheries Consultant (4823-
07-71)

EACH

1.000

_________._____ _________._____

Section: 0001 Total: _________._____

Proposal Schedule of Items Page 5 of 5
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